THE DATASHEET OF
RP15-2415SF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
15 Watt
2“ x 1“
Single and Dual
Output
Features

UL60950-1 certified
Selection Guide
Model Numbering
nom. Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Single or Dual
RP15-__ __ _F/_- _
Part Number	 Input	 Output	 Output	 Input (1)	 Efficiency (1)	 Max. Capacitive
	 Voltage Range	 Voltage	 Current	 Current	 typ.	 Load (2)
	 [VDC]	 [VDC]	 [mA]	 [mA]	 [%]	 [µF]
RP15-123.3SF (3,4)	 9-18	 3.3	 4000	 1392	 79	 10200
RP15-1205SF (3,4)	 9-18 	 5 	 3000	 1524	 82	 7050
RP15-1212SF (3,4)	 9-18	 12	 1250	 1453	 86	 1035
RP15-1215SF (3,4)	 9-18	 15	 1000	 1453	 86	 705
RP15-243.3SF (3,4)	 18-36	 3.3	 4000	 688	 80	 10200
RP15-2405SF (3,4)	 18-36	 5	 3000	 744	 84	 7050
RP15-2412SF (3,4)	 18-36	 12   	 1250	 735	 85	 1035
RP15-2415SF (3,4)	 18-36	 15	 1000	 735	 85	 705
RP15-483.3SF (3,4)	 36-75	 3.3	 4000	 340	 81	 10200
RP15-4805SF (3,4)	 36-75	 5	 3000	 377	 83	 7050
RP15-4812SF (3,4)	 36-75	 12	 1250	 359	 87	 1035
RP15-4815SF (3,4)	 36-75	 15	 1000	 363	 86	 705
RP15-1205DF (3,4)	 9-18	 ±5	 ±1500	 1506	 83	 ±1020
RP15-1212DF (3,4)	 9-18	 ±12	 ±625	 1453	 86	 ±495
RP15-1215DF (3,4)	 9-18	 ±15	 ±500	 1488	 84	 ±165
RP15-2405DF (3,4)	 18-36	 ±5	 ±1500	 744	 84	 ±1020
RP15-2412DF (3,4)	 18-36 	 ±12 	 ±625	 727	 86	 ±495
RP15-2415DF (3,4)	 18-36	 ±15	 ±500	 727	 86	 ±165
RP15-4805DF (3,4)	 36-75	 ±5	 ±1500	 368	 85	 ±1020
RP15-4812DF (3,4)	 36-75	 ±12	 ±625	 355	 88	 ±495
RP15-4815DF (3,4)	 36-75	 ±15	 ±500	 359	 87	 ±165
Ordering Examples
RP15-2405SF/P = 24V input, 5V output, single, positive logic CTRL pin
RP15-4812DF/N-HC = 48V input, ±12V output, dual, negative logic CTRL pin, Heat-sink premounted
Notes:
	 Note1:	 Maximum values at nominal input voltage and full load
	 Note2:	 Max. Cap load is tested at minimum input and constant resistive load
Notes:
	 Note3:	 no suffix for standard part without CTRL pin
		  add suffix “P” for CTRL function with positive logic (1=ON, 0=OFF)
		  add suffix “N” for CTRL function with negative logic (0=ON, 1=OFF)
	 Note4:	 add suffix “-HC” for premounted Heat-sink with clips
“Package (4)”
“CTRL Logic (3)”
www.recom-power.com REV.:  3/2019 PD-2
DC/DC Converter
RP15-F
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Filter Pi-Type
Input Voltage Range
nom. Vin = 12VDC
nom. Vin = 24VDC
nom. Vin = 48VDC
9VDC
18VDC
36VDC
12VDC
24VDC
48VDC
18VDC
36VDC
75VDC
Input Surge Voltage 100ms max.
nom. Vin = 12VDC
nom. Vin = 24VDC
nom. Vin = 48VDC
36VDC
50VDC
100VDC
Input Reflected Ripple Current (5) 20mAp-p
Minimum Load (6) 10%
Start-up Time Power up 20ms
ON/OFF CTRL (7)
Positive Logic
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
Open or 3.5VDC < VCTRL< 12VDC
Short or 0VDC < VCTRL< 1.2VDC
Negative Logic
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
Short or 0VDC < VCTRL< 1.2VDC
Open or 3.5VDC < VCTRL< 12VDC